

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120 http://www.puc.pa.gov

June 23, 2022

A-8925313 A-2022-3033044

PITTSBURGH MOVING PGH LLC 4413 N HALE AVENUE TAMPA FL 33614

RE: Application of Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

On June 16, 2022, the application of Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC, at A-2022-3033044, as a motor carrier was accepted for filing and docketed with the Public Utility Commission. In order for the Commission to proceed with the application, additional information is required.

Please forward the information to the Secretary of the Commission at the following address within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

ALL Parties to proceedings pending before the Commission must open and use an e-filing account through the Commission's website, OR you may submit your filing by overnight delivery. If a filing contains confidential or proprietary material, the filing is required to be submitted by overnight delivery.

Data Request Letter – 10 Day Letter Rev. 2/19/21

	should be verified per 52 Pa Code § 1.36. Accordingly tatement with your responses:	, you must
the best of my ki the same at a hea	, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true mowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be aring held in this matter. I understand that the statement enalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsific	e able to prove s herein are made
	d be filled in with the name of the appropriate company t representative should follow the statement.	representative,
Failure to compl result in the denial of the	ly with this request within 10 working days from the date application.	e of this letter will
	y questions to David Canzoneri, Bureau of Technical Uti or emailed filings are not accepted.	lity Services at

Sincerely,

Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

Enclosure

Docket No. A-2022-3033044 Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC

Request for Information

- 1.) Who is A&M Friendly Movers LLC?
 - a. What is their license/USDOT numbers?
 - b. What is the relationship between A&M Friendly Movers LLC and Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC? Please explain in detail.
 - In the Verified Statement of Applicant it says common ownership/working as a team, but that there is no affiliation.
 - c. Please explain the roles of LLC members Amber Hallaman and Matthew Treharn, as well as their past experience.
 - d. Please provide evidence (such as pay stubs or a signed notarized statement from the owners of A&M Friendly Movers LLC) for the exact length of time that the owners of Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC have worked for A&M Friendly Movers LLC.
 - e. Please explain in great detail any other applicable work experience that might make up for not meeting the two years experience of working with a licensed household goods mover, and why that experience is sufficient.
- A. Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC has two business partners Amber Hallaman & Matthew Treharn that own the company A & M Friendly Movers LLC.
- A & M Friendly Movers LLC. : DOT # 3425656 / MC- 1108566
- B. There is no relationship between "the company" A & M Friendly Movers LLC & Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC. My two business partners Matthew Treharn & Amber Hallaman have owned A & M Friendly Movers LLC for 5 years. We decided to open a completely different company (Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC) together. Their locations are not in the same state nor do they have any affiliation with each other.
- C. Amber and Matthew handle all office related tasks associated with Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC.. Matthew is also assisting in handling all operational task with our company. Such as, hiring, training, and quality customer service testing. A & M Friendly Movers owners Matthew Treharn & Amber Hallaman have owned A & M Friendly Movers for over 3 years. Prior to that both worked for a moving company. Amber was with a company for 8 years working in customer service, as packer, loader, and directed numerous commercial relocation & hotel liquidation jobs. Matthew started out as a loader just short of when he turned 18 years old. Matthew then became a driver two years later. He was a driver and crew leader for 6 years before he took a director of operations position for the company. He stayed in that position for two years before starting his own company.
- D. Brian Erdman did not work for A & M Friendly Movers LLC. Brian has owned his own labor only moving service company for the last 5 years called Extra Hands PGH LLC. Prior to that Brian Erdman work from Bell Hops Moving from the time he turned 18 years old until he started his own company.
- E. Each owner of Pittsburgh Moving PGH LLC have between 8-15 years of experience working with a licensed home goods moving company. Amber Hallaman & Matthew Treharn's company A & M Friendly Movers LLC is fully licensed, insured, & DOT Certified. They are incredibly knowledgeable in Local, State, & Federal Home goods Moving Laws. Brian Erdman is incredibly knowledgeable on the operational trainings of movers, safety guidlines, and anything that has to do with moving.